© 2002 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com HS 31
HS\082001\Q1
10A to 600 VAC SIP Package
Integrated Heat Sink, DC Control
FEATURES/BENEFITS
• Industry standard package
• Integrated heat sink
• Over-sized thyristor rating

HS60D10C 10A, 600 Vac
HS60D10N 10A, 600 Vac
Part Number Explanation
Series HS
NOTES
1) Line Voltage: 24 = 280 Vac; 60 = 600 Vac
2) Switch Type: D = Zero cross turn-on
3) Control Range: C = 4-14 Vdc; N = 8-32 Vdc
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
Figure 1 — HS relays (dimensions in mm)
BLOCK DIAGRAM
Figure 2 — HS relays
HS 24 D 10 C
Series
Line Voltage1 Output Current - Amps
Switch Type2 Control Range3
.5 (12.7)
.4 (10.16)
.2 (5.08) .31 (7.83)
Ø1
.3
 (7
.5
)
1.
4
(3
5.
7)
1.7 (43.6)
.07 (1.73)
.87 (22)
.9
5
(2
4.
2)
1.
1
(2
8)
.25 (6.3)
.5 (12.7)
4 3 2 1
Tolerances: +–0.1
.1 (2.54)
Hole   Ø 1.6
Top view
WEIGHT:
1.06 oz. (30g)
1 ~
2 ~
3 +
4 -
Rc
Vc
Ic
HS 32 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2002 TELEDYNE RELAYS
HS\082001\Q1
 Series HS
TYPICAL APPLICATIONSINPUT (CONTROL) SPECIFICATION
Min Max Units
Control Range
HSXXDXXC 4 14 Vdc
HSXXDXXN 8 32 Vdc
Input Current Range
HSXXDXXC 6.5 30 mAdc
HSXXDXXN 3.5 18 mAdc
Must Turn-Off Voltage
All relays 1 Vdc
Input Resistance (Typical)
HSXXDXXC 440 Ohms
HSXXDXXN 1640 Ohms